

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5639/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2008 in SA No. 3887/2008  
in CRLWP No.486/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KAMLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
stay of arrest, permission to file additional documents and office  
report )

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saqib Bharti, Adv,

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mrs. Usha Mann, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that after the  
investigations, challan has been submitted in Court, in which the  
petitioner has not been named as one of the accused.In view of the statement, no further orders are required in  
this petition. The same stands disposed of accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master